
1820 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTK [No. 64 

Transmitting and Receiving Officers for the Service of 
Notices by Telegraph. 

General Post Office, 
Wellington, 16th September, 1936. 

I, N, pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by 
the Post, and Telegraph Act, 1928 (hereinafter 

termed" the said Act"), and by the :r;egulations made 
on the 12th May, 1914, and published in the New Zealand 
Gazette of the 21st May, 1914, the following officers, at 
the addresses set against their names, are hereby 
appointed Transmitting and Receiving Officers for the 
purpose of dealing with all notices by telegraph sent 
under the said Act or regulations, and of signing such 
certificates in relation to the service of any such notices 
as are required or authorized to be signed or given under 
the said Act or the regulations aforesaid:-

Robert Dalzell Wilson, Chief Postmaster, Blenheim. 
Charles Clark, Postmaster, Hastings. 
Richard Edgar \Villiams, Postmaster, Morrinsville. 
Arthur Thomas' Francis McSherry, Senior Supervisor, 

Telegraph Branch, Napier. 
Albert Nyanza vVallace, Chief Postmaster, Nelson. 
Henry Patterson, Supervisor, Telegraph Branch, 

Palmerston North. 
Thomas Mitchell Crawford, Postmaster, Te Kuiti. 
Henry Arthur Munn, Postmaster, 'Vhangarei. 

F. JONES, Minister of Telegraphs. 

Auditor under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, licensed. 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 24th September, 1936. 

I N pursuance of section 10 of the Friendly Societies Act, 
1909, His Excellency the Governor-General has been 

pleased to license 

Eden William Smith, Esquire, of Christchurch, 

to act as a Public Auditor under the Friendly Societies Act, 
1909. 

W. LEE J\lIARTIN, Minister in Charge. 

Hauraki Plains Drainage Area.-Notice of making and 
, levying Rates. 

I',' ," FR,,','\NK,' LAN, GSTONE, Minister of Lands, in the 
, exercise of powers conferred upon me by the 

Hauraki Plains Act, 1926, do hereby make and levy 
on, the l.mimproved value of all lands within the district 
constituted under the said Act the general rates to meet 
maintenance-costs for the period 1st April, 1936, to 
31st March, 1937, as described in the Schedule hereto. 

The amount of such rates will be payable in one 
sum on the 1st October, 1936. 

'rhe rate-book of the district is open for inspection 
at the office of the Collector of Rates, Chief Drainage 
Engineer's Office, Room 45, Government Buildings, 
Customs, Street, Auckland, and a copy of same may be 
inspected at the office of the Chief Drainage Engineer 
at Kerepeehi at all times at which those offices are 
op~n for the transaction of public business. 

SCHEDULE. 
CLASS A: On the unimproved value of all lands classified 

as Class A by the appraiser appointed under the 
said Act, threepence and fourteen one-hundredths of 
a penny (3·14d.) in the pound. 

Class B: On the unimproved value of all lands so 
classified as Class B, one penny and eighty-three one­
hundredths of a penny (1·83d.) in the pound. 

Class C: ,On the unimproved value of all lands so 
classified as Class C, forty-six one-hundredths of a 
penny (0·46d.) in the pound. 
Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of September, 1936. 

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands. 

(L and S. 15/13/154.) 

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Groded 
List of Primary, Seconda;ry, and Technical School Teachers, 
1936. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 26th September, 1936. 

T HE following list of teachers is issued under the authority 
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the 

requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the 
names of-

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: . 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register­

(1) Now graded, but not previously graded: 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result 

of correction,in marks or change in certificate: 
(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 

N. T. LAMBOURNE, Director of Education. 

Nalde. 

Archer, Mrs. Gwendolyn Mar­
garet 

Barnes, Mrs. Olive Dorothy 
Sparling 

Beautrais, Francois Joyce 
Black, Gwenda Jean 
Bourne-Webb, Mrs. Olive Edith 
Bowles, Mrs. Fanny Catherine 

Louisa 
Calder, Alfred John, B.Se. 
Cooper, Mrs. Lily Agnes 
Cousins, Eric Glanville, M.A . .. 
Davidson, Mrs. Annie 
Davies, Doris Marj orie, B.A. . . 
Duckworth, Esme Daisy, 

B.H.Sc. 
Evans, Eurfryn, M.A. 
Fleming, William Spencer 
Follick, Coleman Israel, B.Sc. 
Freshwater, Mrs. Annie Shaw 
Gleave, Horace Leonard 
Graham, Mrs. Mary 
Hampton, Mrs. Margaret Eviline 
Henderson, Mrs. Gladys May .. 
Holmes, Thomas Gilbert, M.A. 
Hopkins, Phyllis, B.A. 
Lamplongh, Mrs. Mamon 
;Lane, Dorothy Bertha Solloway, 

M.Sc. 
Longstaff, Mrs. Doris Marion .. 
McNabb, J'.irs. Mildred Gladys 
Melville, Phyllis Emslie, B.A. 
Millar, Vonda Phoobe 

'power, Matti Farrell 
Pybus, Jack, M.Sc ... 
Reeve, Mrs. Ann 
Riley, Mrs. Eileen Annie 
Robertson, Kenneth Inglis, B.A. 

Rogers, Mrs. Ada 
Short, Raymond 

Smith, Mrs. Doris Loie 
Swainson, Sarah, M.A. 
Thomson, Arthur Gibson 
'rylee, Mrs. Doris Irene 
Verrier-Jones, J'.irs. Mary Eliza-

beth, B.A. 
Waghorn, Areginald James, 

M.A. 

Wallace, Isabella Ritchie, M.A. 

Webley, Mrs. Irene Naomi 
Williams, Mrs. Jessie Margaret 
Williams, Percy 

ICertifl­
I cate. 

D 

C 

C 
C 
C 
C 

B 
C 
B 
C 
B 

A 

D 
C 
C 
C 
C 
B 

D 
B 

D 
C 
B 

D 
B 
C 
C 
B 

D 
B 

D 
A 
C 
B 
B 

A 

B 

D 
C 
C 

Grading. 

P.179 

P.182 

P.184 
P.184 
P. 184 
P. 135 

P. 186 

P.45 
P. 193 
Sec. D 
Sec. D. 

P.39 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
P.171 
P.159 
P. 178 
P. 180 
P.201 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
P.123 
Tech. D I, 

CII 
P.179 
P.215 .. 
Sec. D .. 
Tech.DII, 

CI 

Sec. D 
P.119 
P.176 
Tech. D I, 

C III 
P.203 .. 
Tech. DI, 

C III 
P.230 
Sec. D 
P.220 
P.21O 

Sec. B; 
Tech. D 
I, C IV 

Sec. C; 
Tech. D 
I, C III 

P. 181 
P.185 
P.89 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

1/1/36 

1/1/36 

17/9/36 
17/9/36 
1/1/36 
1/1/36 

1/1/36 
17/8/36 

1/1/36 
17/7/36 
29/8/36 
16/9/36 

1/1/36 
3/9/36 

14/9/36 
1/1/36 

17/9/36 
1/1/36 
1/1/36 
1/1/36 

29/8/36 
26/8/36 

1/1/36 
3/9/36 

1/1/36 
1/1/36 

16/9/36 
24/9/36 

2/9/36 
28/8/36 
1/1/36 
1/1/36 
8/9/36 

1/1/36 
23/9/36 

1/1/36 
7/9/36 
1/1/36 
1/1/36 

22/9/36 

3/9/36 

28/8/36 

1/1/36 
1/1/36 

17/9/36 

• 


