Transmitting and Receiving Officers for the Service of Notices by Telegraph.

General Post Office,

General Post Office,

Wellington, 16th September, 1936.

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by the Post and Telegraph Act, 1928 (hereinafter termed "the said Act"), and by the regulations made on the 12th May, 1914, and published in the New Zealand Gazette of the 21st May, 1914, the following officers, at the addresses set against their names, are hereby appointed Transmitting and Receiving Officers for the purpose of dealing with all notices by telegraph sent under the said Act or regulations, and of signing such certificates in relation to the service of any such notices as are required or authorized to be signed or given under the said Act or the regulations aforesaid:—

Robert Delzell Wilson Chief Postmaster Blenheim

Robert Dalzell Wilson, Chief Postmaster, Blenheim.
Charles Clark, Postmaster, Hastings.
Richard Edgar Williams, Postmaster, Morrinsville.
Arthur Thomas Francis McSherry, Senior Supervisor,

Arthur Thomas Francis McSherry, Senior Supervisor,
Telegraph Branch, Napier.
Albert Nyanza Wallace, Chief Postmaster, Nelson.
Henry Patterson, Supervisor, Telegraph Branch,
Palmerston North.
Thomas Mitchell Crawford, Postmaster, Te Kuiti.
Henry Arthur Munn, Postmaster, Whangarei.

F. JONES, Minister of Telegraphs.

Auditor under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, licensed.

Friendly Societies Department, Wellington, 24th September, 1936.

I N pursuance of section 10 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, His Excellency the Governor-General has been

Eden William Smith, Esquire, of Christchurch, to act as a Public Auditor under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909.

W. LEE MARTIN, Minister in Charge.

Hauraki Plains Drainage Area.-Notice of making and levying Rates.

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands, in the

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands, in the Hauraki Plains Act, 1926, do hereby make and levy on the unimproved value of all lands within the district constituted under the said Act the general rates to meet maintenance-costs for the period 1st April, 1936, to 31st March, 1937, as described in the Schedule hereto. The amount of such rates will be payable in one sum on the 1st October, 1936.

The rate-book of the district is open for inspection at the office of the Collector of Rates, Chief Drainage Engineer's Office, Room 45, Government Buildings, Customs Street, Auckland, and a copy of same may be inspected at the office of the Chief Drainage Engineer at Kerepeehi at all times at which those offices are open for the transaction of public business.

SCHEDULE.

CLASS A: On the unimproved value of all lands classified as Class A by the appraiser appointed under the said Act, threepence and fourteen one-hundredths of a penny (3·14d.) in the pound.

Class B: On the unimproved value of all lands so classified as Class B, one penny and eighty-three one-hundredths of a penny (1·83d.) in the pound.

Class C: On the unimproved value of all lands so classified as Class C, forty-six one-hundredths of a penny (0·46d.) in the pound.

Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of September, 1936.

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. 15/13/154.)

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers,

Education Department, Wellington, 26th September, 1936.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education T of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
- (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register
 - (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
 - (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of correction in marks or change in certificate:
 - (3) Who are now graded under an additional division.

N. T. LAMBOURNE, Director of Education.

Narfle.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or
			Promotion.
Archer, Mrs. Gwendolyn Margaret	D	P. 179	1/1/36
Barnes, Mrs. Olive Dorothy Sparling	C	P. 182	1/1/36
Beautrais, François Joyce	C	P. 184	17/9/36
Black, Gwenda Jean	C	P. 184 P. 184	17/9/36
Bourne-Webb, Mrs. Olive Edith Bowles, Mrs. Fanny Catherine	C	P. 184 P. 135	1/1/36 $1/1/36$
Louisa Calder, Alfred John, B.Sc	В	P. 186	
Cooper, Mrs. Lily Agnes	C	P. 186	1/1/36 17/8/36
Cousins, Eric Glanville, M.A	B	P. 45	1/1/36
Davidson, Mrs. Annie	C	P. 193	17/7/36
Davies, Doris Marjorie, B.A	B	Sec. D Sec. D	$\frac{1}{29/8/36}$
Duckworth, Esme Daisy, B.H.Sc.		Sec. D	16/9/36
Evans, Eurfryn, M.A	A	P. 39	1/1/36
Fleming, William Spencer Follick, Coleman Israel, B.Sc.		Sec. D Sec. D	3/9/36
Follick, Coleman Israel, B.Sc.		Sec. D	14/9/36
Freshwater, Mrs. Annie Shaw	D	P. 171	1/1/36
Gleave, Horace Leonard Graham, Mrs. Mary	C	P. 159	17/9/36
Hampton, Mrs. Margaret Eviline	ď	P. 178 P. 180	$\frac{1/1/36}{1/1/36}$
Henderson, Mrs. Gladys May	č	P. 201	1/1/36
Holmes, Thomas Gilbert, M.A.	B	Sec. D	29/8/36
Hopkins, Phyllis, B.A Lamplough, Mrs. Marrion		Sec. D	26/8/36
Lamplough, Mrs. Marrion	D	P. 123	1/1/36
Lane, Dorothy Bertha Solloway, M.Sc.	В	Tech. D I,	3/9/36
Longstaff, Mrs. Doris Marion	D	P. 179 P. 215	1/1/36
McNabb, Mrs. Mildred Gladys	C		1/1/36
Melville, Phyllis Emslie, B.A. Millar, Vonda Phœbe	В	Sec. D	16/9/36
		Tech. DII,	24/9/36
Power, Matti Farrell	D		2/9/36
Pybus, Jack, M.Sc	B	Sec. D	28/8/36
Reeve, Mrs. Ann Riley, Mrs. Eileen Annie	C	P. 119 P. 176	1/1/36
Robertson, Kenneth Inglis, B.A.	B	Tech. D I,	$\frac{1}{1/36}$
	-	CIII	0,0,0
Rogers, Mrs. Ada	D	P. 203	1/1/36
Short, Raymond	B.	Tech. D I,	23/9/36
Smith, Mrs. Doris Loie	D	P. 230	1/1/36
Swainson, Sarah, M.A	A	Sec. D	7/9/36
Thomson, Arthur Gibson	C	P. 220	1/1/36
Tylee, Mrs. Doris Irene	В	P. 210	1/1/36
Verrier-Jones, Mrs. Mary Elizabeth, B.A.	В	••	22/9/36
Waghorn, Areginald James,	A	Sec. B;	3/9/36
M.A.		Tech. D	
Wallace, Isabella Ritchie, M.A.	В	Sec. C;	28/8/36
		Tech. D	/ / / /
Webley, Mrs. Irene Naomi	D	I, C III P. 181	1/1/36
Williams, Mrs. Jessie Margaret	C .	P. 185	1/1/36
Williams, Percy	Č	P. 89	17/9/36
			1